

Requested by Senator EDWARDS

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 1575**

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, delete “315.053,”.
- 2 On page 4, line 10, delete “30” and insert “80”.
- 3 On page 6, delete lines 10 through 45.
- 4 On page 7, delete lines 1 through 21.
- 5 In line 22, delete “13” and insert “8”.
- 6 In line 28, delete “14” and insert “9”.
- 7 In line 30, delete “15” and insert “10”.
- 8 On page 8, line 1, delete “16” and insert “11”.
- 9 In line 23, delete “17” and insert “12”.
- 10 In line 27, delete “18” and insert “13” and delete “19 and 20” and insert
11 “14 and 15”.
- 12 In line 29, delete “19” and insert “14”.
- 13 In line 32, delete “sections 19 and 20” and insert “this section and section
14 15”.
- 15 In line 40, delete “20” and insert “15”.
- 16 In line 42, delete “19” and insert “14”.
- 17 On page 9, delete lines 6 through 11 and insert:
- 18 “(a) Fifty percent to the local government, local service district or special
19 government body that imposed the construction tax, to be dedicated to af-
20 fordable housing;
- 21 “(b) Twenty-five percent for home ownership programs, including down

1 payment assistance; and

2 “(c) Twenty-five percent to rental assistance programs administered by
3 the department and other programs related to affordable housing.

4 “(4) As used in this section, ‘affordable housing’ has the meaning given
5 that term by the Land Conservation and Development Commission pursuant
6 to section 2 of this 2016 Act.”.

7 In line 12, delete “21” and insert “16”.

8 In line 13, delete “22” and insert “17”.

9 In line 35, delete “23” and insert “18”.

10 _____